- KAJ BOUNEBUSCH

TROPHY SCRAMBLE

OLD iIDSWORTH FARM,
HORNDEAN, HANTS,

(By kind permission of
B. S. Bussell Esq.)

First Race at 2 p.m.
Solo & Sidecar

SR
.........

Organised by the
Portsmouth Motor
Cycle Racing Club

Ka)] Bounebusch in action



SPECTATORS PLEASE NOTE—Will all spectators
please note, litter bins are placed around the course. This
is for your use. Please assist the club to retain the use of

this ground by keeping the field free of all litter.
o Thank you.

Length of Course four fifths mile

Warning to the Public

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS, and Spectators attending at this
track do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with

the promotion andjor organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,

including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the

vahicles and_‘passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators
or ticket holders.

Whatever your needs come to me first at—

Northern Motor Cycles

Propricetor; Harry Rook

da Havant Road, Gosham, Portsmouth

Telephone : Cosham 79036
Any make or model of new Machine or Scooter Supplied

Agent for Triumph, B.S.A., F. Barnett

-~ - ~-Part Exchanges, H.P. Termms, Usual Deposits ~ — -
Szlection of Second Hand Machines in Stock

Mascot and Aviakit A.A and RAC.
Clothing, Feridax, BEBUILEE.

_ Insurance Claims
Wico-Pacy, Hepolite Chidaridion:

Stockist, Rebores and Accessories and Spare =

Owverhaunls .- for all makes.

E
i — e —— -

Portsmouth
Motor Cycle Racing Club

Southern Centre A, C.U. Permit No. U196. T.T.C.759.

Held under the General Competition Regulations of A.C.U.

QFFICIALS—
F, NORRIS, Esq.

Southern Cenire Steward ...
B. BUSSELL, Esq.. D. KAMINSKI, Esq.

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course - L FISHER
Chief Marshal ... G. ELLSON
Timekeeper R, N. BROWN, Esq.
1/C Gale Marshals : Mr. & Mrs, G. PARKER
Pit Marshals R, JUDD., & WATERIDGE.
. G. COOPER
Lap Recorders and Judges ... Mr. & Mrs. SEE,
. Mr. & Mrs. JURD
Announcer | J. MOULD

Starter . J. HOPGOOD

Hon, Club Doctor = - Dr. P. T. MERLIN

Hon. Secretaries of Meeting Messrs, J. M. & D. R. TREVETT,
“"Finchdean House'', Finchdean, HORNDIEAXN, Hants,

First Aid :
BRITISH RED 'CROSS SOCIETY, Portsmouth Diyision -

SPECIAL NOTICE,

As you leave the course please do not try to imitate the riders
you have just seen. Drive quietly through the village and

remember.. oo SAFETY FIRST.

APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all
members and friends who came aleng and lent a hand. Also to
Dr. P. T. Merlin, The British Red Cross, without whom this
meeting could not be held, to Mr. B. S. Bussell for the use of his
Farm. And last, but by no means least, those grand sportsmen

who made this meeting possihie THE RIDERS
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Name

M, Smith

C. Cook

1. Driscoll

C. Clements
Max Garsten
L. Rishman
B. Mavnard
J. Dadswell

D, Coutts

T. Allard
W. Holmes
D. Gralham
D. Grace

C. Kemnp

R. Price

K. Stillo

5. Farrow
J. Robb i

G. Minchin
]. Fricker
P. Sullivan

J. Corbhy
R. Gollner
E. Watts
P. Cremer
N. Natt
K. Naoble
B. Harris

J. Stevens

1. Horsell
. Miller
. Bateman

=0

Siith
. Beamish

. Rowe

. Simmons
. Rossiter
. Warren

5. Clements

whoYe

= -

Kaj Bornebusch ...

R, H‘ITZ‘II'I]EF

T. Bussell
D. Wigley

R. Compton

M. Sainty
B. Hutchins
A, Brvant
D. Ednev
C. Booker
N. Halfacre i

T. White
. Collins

COMPETITORS.
C.C. Machine
347 o  Malchless
348 B.5.A.

197 Greeves ...
499 B.S.A.

i 97 -

167 Greeves
493 Matchiess

197 James
197 Greeves

498 2 Matchless ...
400 B.S.A.
4949 R. Enfisld -..
197 e Greeves ...
408 .. Matchless S/C..
498 , ... A.LS,
499 d.. B S.A.S/C...
494 B.5.A.
347 ... A.J.S. )
408 sww oal B R e
197 ... (Greeves .
407 Ariel

34K B.S. A.

409 . B.S.A, )
409 3.5 A,
493 .. Matchless ..
498 o Foumph s
450 B.S.A. -
405G BE.S A i
127 Greeves

4460 T

497 . ALS.

248 . N.S.T.

248 ... F.Barnett
499 .. DB.S.A.

248 wr  F. Barnett
499 W . - ;
408 AJS,
197 . F., Barnett ...
494 . Matchless
497 .. Ariel
197 {Greeves

497 . Ariel 8/C

409 B.S.A,
499 B.5.A.5/C ...
197 Greeves ...
497 Matchless ..,
400 B.S.A,

499 B.S.A.

330 M. W.S,

197 Greeves

407 A.]lS.
498 Matchless ...
197 D.OT.
199 Trinmph

498 A.JS.

409 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

Club
Petersfield N
Alton N
Waterlooville N
S. Newbury I

Porlsmouth MCR?C H
Porlsmouth MCLKC N
Basingstoke N
Pelersfield N
Portsmouth M.C.R.C. N
Portanmouth MCRC £
Portsmouth MCRC N
Bishops Waltham
Winchester
Alton

H.5.5.A,
southampton
Portsmouth MCRC
Mohawle

Mortimer
Peterstield
southampton & D,
Portsmouth MCRC
Witerlooville
Morlnmer

South Newbuory
South Newbury
Portsmouth MCRC
1.0 W,

Peters{ield
Petersiield
Martimer

Soullhh Newhury

South Newbuory
Waterlooville
I.LOW,

LOW,
Petersfield
Alton & Dist.
Sonth Newburvy

Pm'tsmguth MCRC

=i
W

Reading Ace
Portemouth MCRC
Alton

Waterlooville
Waterlooville
Mortimer

Mohawlk
Waterlooville
Portsmouth M.C.R.C.
South Newbury

A D AR e

Petersfield E
Mortimer N
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No.

55
50
o
58
59
00
61

H2
63
&
5]

66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
/8
79
80
81
82
83
84
83

86
37
33

29
90
91

92
03
04
93
Q6
97
08

99

Namae o
N. Allen +47
C. Everett - 199 & 4498 ...
R. Adlam 408
. Attrill 496
J. Goulding 499
. Giddins 498
J. Robinson 197
= 348
] Gowers _
C. Panter 408
I3 Bell 4499
J. fohuson 248
- 494
P, Stirland 490G
F'. Preston s 449
J. Hall 459
B. Leask 247
. 498
P, Legge 498
P. Daniels 248
W. Turner 407
D. Howes 499
E. Heath 497
D. Harman 197
I. England 499
K. Hall B 409
K. Snell 407
B. Penfold 197
. Walde 498
D. Helyar ; 197
A, Wilsen 40Q
E. Beake 197
B. Parsons 499
E. Stroud 167
. 248
D. Wooten 197
I2. Rondell 499
B. Scllwood 197
% 500
2. Battershill 499
J. Hayhurst 497
R. Marsh 199
¥ : 497
D. Marsh 408
K. Heanes 498
I. Harvey 197
R. Coombs 404
F, O'Brien 495
D. Crossley 499
L.. Newcombe . 197
. . 497
[. Tavlor : 400
100 G. Hallam 497
101 G. Allen 348
102 K. Lindfield 4G7
103 J. Clayton 248
LR | i 49?
104 B, Snelling 498
105 K. Mills 408

106 J. Snelling

197

Machine

ALLS.

Triemph
Trimnph

Nelgcetie ...
B.S.A.
Matchless ...
F. Barnett ...
.

e

B.S.A.

Greeves

Triumph
Triumph ...

Excelsior
Artiel §/C

B S.A.

Matchless ...
Jaines

B.S.A,

BBA

Matchless ...

D.O.T.

Triumph

D.O.T. ...
B.S.A.5/C...

Greeves ...
BE.S.A.

Greeves

Gresves

Greeves ...

R. Enfield ...

James
AP
S .A,

Ariel §/C
Trinmph
A TS,
ALS,
Triumph
Grecves
B.S.A.
Trinmph

BSA ..
}'. Barnett ...
Matchless ...

R.5 A,

Arlel §/C
B.S.A.
A.]S.
F. Barnett...
Matchless ..,
Triumph

ALS. o

James

Gosport

Club

Portsmouth MCRC
Gosport
Basingstoke

[LOOW

Portsmouth MCRC
South Newbury

2 s T

Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCRC
Southampton & Dist.
Readibg Ace

ol o =

Newbury & Dist.
Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCRC
Storminster N,

Z mHeZm

South Newbury
Portsmtouth MCRC N
Reading Ace E
Partsmouth MCRC N
Portsimmouth MCRC N

Fareham N
X.H.G. Tigers E
Portsmouth MCRC E
Alton E

Portsmouth MCRC N
Portsmouth MCRC N
Mortimer

Reading Ace
South Newbury
Portsmouth MCRC
Mortimer

ImZ | 2

M f:rrt‘i11ne T
Portsmouth MCRC
Mohawk

Portsmouth MCRC
South Newbury
Petersfiield

1 O Ao~

Winchester
Mortimer
Fareham
Blackmore Vile
Henley

S. Newbury
Alton

Sturminster N
Maidenhead
Mortimer

south Newhbnry
Portsmouth MCRC

M2 ! =

]

Portsmouth MCRC
Basingstoke
Portsmouth MCRC N

|




No.

107
108
109
110
111
112
116
117

118
119
123

124
125
130
131
134
136
157
158
166
171

181

Name

Bennett
. Elvin
Wilkins
Horton
BEvans
Phippen
Knight
Palmer

i
Hyde
Woodward
Shawver

EEY UFOURTIET

Robertson
Virgo

. Wilson

. Wilson
Mrs. . Lines
R, Mortimer
J. Creswick
B. Durrant
L. Doney

R, Lindupp

1

1
A. Lynch

c.C

497
197
497
490
494G
197
499
197
408
408
408
197
225
408
197
499
499
408
347
450
200
408
197
347
498

ey ¥
-+ - -

...Matchless S/C.

B
.- B8
. A
A

Machine

Ariel
Greeves
Ariel 8/C

B.S.A. §/C...

B.S.A
Tancdon
BS.A,
Greeves
Trinmph
A].S.

(zreeves
DT,

Pew
L

AJS. s/C...

F. Barnett ..

5.A.
S.A.
S,
b -4
B.S.A.
Spike
Triumph
Greeves
AlS.

Trivmph

Club

Maidenhead
Reading Ace
Henley & Dist.
Walterlooville
Southampton
Winchester
Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCREC

Portsmouth MCRC
Reading Ace
Winchester

B.S.8.A.

Alton

Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmonth MCRC
Portsmoutli MCRC
Reading Ace
Petersfield
Portsmouth MCRC
Romsevy

Reading Ace
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Drivers Btatus;

E Ezpert I Intermediate

N Novice
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Up to 250 c.z.

[. Driscoll
C. Clements
M. Garston
B. Maynard
J. Dadswetl
. Graham
. Minchin
Harris
Miller
. Bateman
Smith
. Simmons
. Clements
. Hopley
. Hutchings
. Boplker !
N. Hallacre
P, Collins
C. Everett
]. Robiuson
J. Juhngon

S Laps
69 B, Leask
71  P. Daniels
73 D. Harmian
79 B. Peniold
31 D. Helvar
83 E. Beake
A5 E. Stroud
86 D. Wooten
88 B. Sellwoorl
gl R. Marsh

Q4 J. Harvey
98 L. Newcombe
103 J. Clayton
106 J. Snelling
108 G, Elvin
112 €. Phippen
117 D. Palmer
123 G. Shawver
125 A, Virga
158 B. Durrant
171 R. Lindupp

“THE
FINCHDEAN

Fully Licenced

GEORGE?”™

“FRIARY ALES"

S. J. TARRANT. Prop. (Member of P.M.CR.C.)

Welocomes all Club Members and
followers of the Southern Centre

Scrambles

Last INN before the Course and the FIRST on leaving




Event 2

Novices Only

Heats 3 La ps

HEAT 1 HEAT 2

1 M, Smith 23 J. Corby 52 N. Halfacre 83 E, Beake

2 C.Cook 24 R. Gollner 54 P, Collins 87 R. Rondel

3 J. Driscoll 35 EBE. Watts 58 J. Attrill 88 B. Sellwood

5 M. Garston 27 N. Nuit 60 J. Giddins 80 R. Battershill

6 L. Rishman 28 R.Noble 61 J. Robinsen 94 ], Harvey

7 B.Mawnard 29 B. Harris 63 J. Gowers 96 F.QO'Brien

8 J. Dadswell 30 ]. Stevens 67 F. Preston 101 G. Allen

9  D. Coutts 32 C. Miller 70 P. Legge 106 J. Snelling
11 W, Holmes 34 C. Smith 71 P. Daniels 108 G. Elven
12 D, Graham 37 D.Simmons 73 D, Howes 111 D. Evans
15 C. Kemp 39 T.Warren /4 E, Heath [12 C. Phippen
18 S. Farrow 43 R. Hoplev 75 D. Harman 125 A, Virgo
20 G. Minchin 47 M. Saintv 79 B. Penfold 134 J. Lines
21 J. Fricker 48 B. Hutchins 80 G, Walde 136 R. Mortimer
22 P, Suliivan 50 D, Edney 81 D, Helyar 171 R. Lindup
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Final Event 2
3 71 T 2nd s ek aidiegs s 5th......... 6th...... ¥ IO, (s | ;O
Event 3 Sidecar Star Race Heats 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

14 D. Grace 72 W. Turner 40 G. Clements 109 F. Wilking

16 R. Price

82 A, Wilson

90 J. Havhurst
12 K. Bornebusch 119 F, Woodward 100 G. Hallam

110 R. Horton
124 K. Rabertson
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Event 4

10
17
31
33
35
42
44
43
46
53

a2

56
04
63
O
6y
76

- PPNt £ T, g

| 525 et S

Experts Only

T. Allard
R. Stilla

1. Horsell
E. Batemman
G. Beamish
K. Bornebusch
]. Buszell
D. Wigley
R. Compton
T. White
N. Allen

C. Everett
I}. Bell

J. Johmnson
P. Stirland
B. Leask

I. England

e i, o R TS

8 Laps

77 K. Hall

78 K, Snell
84 B. Parsons
85 E. Stroud

86 D. Wooten

o1 . Marsh
93 K. Heans
G5 R Coombs
99 ], Taylor
103 J. Clavton
107 P. Bennet
116 A. Enight
117 D. Palmer

123 G. Shawver

130 E. Wilson
131 K. Wilson

Part Exchanges
Hire Purchase

Insurance

Naval Allotments

Accessories
Spares

Ty

res

Clothing

Terms — DEPOSIT AND 24 MONTHS TO PAY
OSIT AND 24 MONTHS TO PAY

H. W. VINALL

29 Twyford Ave., North End, Portsmouth

Telephone :

62145

L

Good used M@{t@mycﬂ@s _
always available and wanted




. Motor Cyclist—keep astride of the times as well as your machine

and follow your “Sport” in the Southern Centre.

Have the Southern Centre Gazette delivered to your home on the

Ist of the month. For less than the price of one gallon of petrol.

,_-ﬂ

Please send me the Southern Centre Gazette for which I enclose

one years subscription. Cheque/Postal order value 5/-

(BLOCK CAPITALS PLEASE)

............................................................

Send to Southern Centre Gazette, Cadley, Sims Lane,
Mortimer, Berks

Event 5 =  Experts Barred  Heats 3 Laps

HEAT 1 HEAT 2
! M. Smith 27 N, Nutt 58 1. Attrill Y4 J. Harvey
2 C.Cook 28 R, Noble 59 ]. Goulding 96 F. O'Brien
3 . Driscoll 26 B, Harns 60 ], Giddens 97 D. Crossley
4 C.Clements 30 ]. Stevens 61 . Robinson 98 L. Newcombe
5 M. Garston 32 C Miller 62 J. Gowers 101 G. Allen
6 L. Rishman 34 .C. Smith 63 C, Panter 102 K. Lindfield
7 B. Maynard 36 1. Rowe 07 F. Preston 104 B, Snelling
8 J. Dadsweil 37 D, Simmons 68 J. Hall 105 K. Mills
0 D. Coutts 33 E.Rossiter 70 P. Legge 106 J. Snelling
11 W. Holmes 39 T, Warren 71 P, Daniels 108 G. Elvin
12 D. Graham 40 G. Clements 73 D. Howes 111 D, Evans
15 C. Kemp 43 R. Hopley 74 K. Heath 112 C. Phippen
18 8. Farrow 47 M. Sainty 75 D, Harman 118 P, Hyde
13 J. Robb 48 B. Hutchins 79 B. Penfold L25 A, Virgo
20 G. Minchin 480 4, Bryvant 80 G. Walde 134 J. Lines
21 J. Fricker 50 D. Edney 81 D. Helvar 136 IR, Mortimer
22 P, Sullivan 51 C. Booker 83 E. Beake 157 ]. Creswick
23 ], Corby 52 N. Halfacre 87 R. Rondel 158 B. Durrant
24 R, Gollner 54 P. Collins 88 B. Sellwood 166 L. Doney
25 E, Watts 57 R. Adlam 89 R. Battershill 171 R. Lindupp
26 P, Cremer 02 D. Marsh 181 A. Lynch
YBE cvsvsinamininnnes 2l | 5] DUDE T ——
3rdl. 4th S 5 ¢ PEp 4th
Sth. s Sth Oih
o - (AT —— TtBisas e enpamnerans 113 FOUOSUURR
gth. ) LE | PR Eh i LD s in s mestimmmen
13 4 3 55 SR 11th, | 2 o
13th 14th 13th I 45 PO
15th. THE conuisiwnnesias 15th Time...cooviurnnnns
Final Event 5 5 Laps
Ish i 20 cavrivese It iinnnns 4th_ ......... B cvcomsns B e PlHcasas Time...
__m._ il el
Event 6 Second Sidecar Scratch Race Heats 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
14 D. Grace /2 W. Turner 40 G. Clements 109 F. Wilkins
16 R. Price 82 A, Wilson 90 J. Hayhurst 110} I2. Horton
42 K. Bornebusch 119 F, Woodward 100 G, Hallam 124 K. Robertson

) P ', (A 3Irde..u.. ... B s oo i< e

MHhereennnnnns TR s v erais et s isyanin Time,,.......
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Fvent 7 «XAJ BORNEBUSCH TROPHY” CONSULT THE RIDER AGERNT
(inc. Solo Scramble Star) Heats 4 Laps FOR SPARES AND SERVICE
HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 o sy '
1 M. Smith 29 B. Harris 74 E. Heath Main Distributor : USED
2 €. Cook - 30 1. Stevens 75 D. Harman A (2SS
3 J. Driscoll * 32 C Miller 70 B. Penfold BOND MINICAR v 9 CARS
4 C.Clements 34 C. Smith 80 G. Walde :
5 M. Garston 37 D. Simmons 81 D. Helvar
6 L. Rishman 30 T. Warren 83 E. Beake
7 B.Maynard 43 R. Hopley 87 R. Rondel
8 J. Dadswell 47 M. Sainty 83 B, Sellwood
Y D. Coutts 48 B. Hutchins 59 R. Battershill
10 T. Allard 50 D, Ednev 01 R. Marsh T
11 W. Holmes 52 N. Halfucre 93 K., Heanes HE RIDER AGENT .
12 D, Graham 54 P. Collins 94 ], Harvey Agent ;
15 C. Kemp 56 C. Everelt 95 R. Coombs '
17 R, Stiilo EST I, Attrill 96 F.O'Brien
18 S. Farrow 59 % J. Goulding 99 J. Tayxlor Rao : =
19 J. Robb 60 1. Giddens 101 G. Allen yal Enfield, B.S.A., Ambassador,
20 G, Minchin 61 J. Robinson 103 J. Clayton Woole :
21 ]. Fricker 62 J. Gowers 5 104 I3. Snelling " MDhFlEttE* N.3.U. Qulﬂkljr,
22 P. Sullivan 63 C. Panter 105 K. Mills 7
23 J. Corby 64 D. Bell 106 J. Snelling undapp Bella,
24 R. Goliner 65 I, Jahnson : 107 P. Bennett ,
25 E. Watts 66 P. Stirland | 108 G. %ivin = Sun, Canterbury Sidecars
26 P, Cremer 67 F. Preston 111 D, Bvans
27 N, Nutt 68 J. Hall 112 C. Phippen Head Office —"1“”1“3f1'35 NEW ROAD, PORTSMCUTH
28 R, Noble 69 B, Leasl | 116 A, Knight 234 & 240 LONDON ROAD, NORTH END, PORTSMOUTH. Tel: 63143
31 1. Horsell 70 P. Legge 117 D. Palmer = - Al
33 E. Bateman 71 P, Daniels 118 P, Hvde -
35 G. Beamish 73 D. Howes 123 (3. Shawvyer
36 D. Rowe 76 1, England 125 ﬁE Virgo
38 E. Rossiter 77 K. Hall - 130 E. Wilson L. .
40 G, Clements 78 K. Snell 131 K. Wilson The range of TI:DPhJes—«-mr:ludmz
44 ]. Bussell 84 B. Parsons 134 ]. Lines - Cups, Tankards, Shields and Medals,
45 D. Wigley 83 E. Stroud 136 R. Mortimer all designed and made by H. Samuel in
46 R. Compton 86 D. Wooten 157 J. Creswick &8, his own factory, are better value than
49 A, Brvant 92 D. Marsh }5% B. Eurraﬂt ever since the reduction in Purchase Tax
51 C. Booker 97 D. Crossley 66 L. Doney T h —passed on in full to all customers.
53 T. White 98- L. Newcombe 171 R. Lindupp ro p Ie s Club Secretaries are invited to consuit
gf’:; E ;.311}221 102 K. Lindfield. 81 A. Lyvnch the Manager of their local H. Samuel
: 1 - a cl u bs branch or send the coupon below for the
15';.:- -------- 2]‘1[1..”..... 1Et-........ 21']{1 --------- Et.'--n.” 21'1{1 --------- | lategt SIJGI‘EE Trﬂph}? Fﬂ]dEI‘—N[)W,
35 7 S 4th.ueereen. 1 s DUST 4th 3rd 4th can affo rd Relief centres depicting 40 different sports
3 il 1 R Gl o iaios Sth ........ Gth SEl s anaw bth..ci
7ol 4 [P R Bl i1 | R 8th 7th 8th
9th 10th Oth 10th Othueerenes Yo e ii |
| q To H. Samuel, Dept. MT DIBIE: i amanaiasbins i e ]
Time...oveer EHD@ sessviae p— Time I  MarketStreet, Manchester,l, .dddress.... WRS—— R |
— -——-—-———————-‘ |  Please send me your new %
Final Event 6 4 Laps | Sports Trophy Folder. e
1 I4? & 197 Commercial Road, Pm-tsmnuth I

. OVER 100 'BRANCHES
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" REFRESHMENT [INTERVAL 15 MINUTES

During this interval the British Red Cross will seek your
assistance. Thank you.

Final Event 7 12 laps:

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

ist.ueinnns C 20eieiine 3tdeiiise @Hhoeiiesn SHiiaiiines 5, e

Bihveraaan 13 L TN eesinans

The Trophy will be presented to the winner of the above race by cur
Swedish member, Kaj Bornebusch.

Event 8 Sidecar (Handicap) 5 Laps
14 D, Grace 42 K. Bﬂrnefbusch 90 J. Hayhurst 110 R. Horton

119 F. Woodwared
124 K. Robertson

100 (. Hallam
109 F, Wilkins

16 R. Price 72 W.Turner
40 G, Clements 82 A, Wilson

;.1 A 2 sicannas i ) 773 AR s
Winning Passenger ......c.oooviiiieiiiiiinenn.
Fvent 9 Novices Barred Heats 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

4 C. Clements 46 R, Compton 76 l.England 103 ]J. Clayton

10 T. Allard 43 A. Bryant 77 K. Hall 104 B. Snelling

17 R. Stillo 31 C. Booker 78 K. Snell 105 K. Mills

1o J. Robb 33 T. White 84 B. Parsons 107 P. Benuett

26 P. Cremer 35 N. Allen 85 E. Stroud 116 A, Knight

33 E. Bateman 57 R. Adlam 86 D, Wooten 117 D. Palmer

31 1. Horsell 536 C. Evereit 91 R. Marsh 118 P. Hvde
35 G. Beamish 359 J.Goulding 92 D. Marsh 123 . Shawver
36 D. Rowe 63 C. Panter 93 K. Heancs 130 E. Wilson

38 E, Rossiter 64 D. Bell 95 R. Coombs 131 K, Wilson
40 G. Clements 65 I, Johnson 97 D. Crossley 157 J. Creswick
42 K. Bornebusch 66 P. Stirland 98 L. Newcombe 158 B. Durrant
44 7. Bussell 68 ]. Hall 99 ], Tavlor 166 L. Doney
45 D. Wigley 69 B. Leask 102 K. Lindfield 18! A. Lynch
ISk csinteauuss o1 4 AR P CRE At Tade: wsnsaesns
3rd, 4th, s e b asinansien
5th. 5] 45 [ Sth. Gih.
7th. B s PE s ncammannns &th.
B v 10£h. atlh. 10ih
i ;4 T, (7] TR PR TIB G sssivnssaninsn 12th
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HARRY MARTIN
60 St. Mszmrys Rd., Portsmouth

For Rebores, all Repairs, all types of
Spares, for Cars and Motor Cycles,
Exceptional Service and
Satisfaction at prices you
can afford.

Hire Purchase Terms Arranged

Phone: Portsmouth 21781 ‘Phone: Portsmouth 21781

e

TOM SAWYERS

for your new

NEW OR USED MACHINES

Repairs to all types of Motor Cycles

AT TOM SAWYERS
7a Clarkes Road, Portsmouth




Every Motorcyclist will

benefit from this modern paper
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Please complete this form and hand to your Newsagent.

KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS Every Week
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